University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Faculty Senate Bills

Faculty Senate

2-13-1975

Amendment to Section 8.48.18 of the University Manual

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills

Recommended Citation

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "Amendment to Section 8.48.18 of the University Manual" (1975). *Faculty Senate Bills*. Paper 785.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills/785

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

FACULTY SENATE BILL

Adopted by the Faculty Senate

200	an -	- F	er dans	1175	acus derina
	1 %	market by	Land Lands .	. W. S.	
	UN	142	Siny	07	20
					- 43 24
			A [7	A official residence	
		* B	17	1975)
100	CEL	17 /00		2000	
		2 ()	74.	0000	100 mg 1 mm

		CANCE OF THE PRESIDENT				
TO:	President Frank Newman	The second secon				
FROM	: Chairman of the Faculty Senate					
1.	The attached BILL, titled Amendment to Se	ection 8.48.18 of the University				
	Manual.	2				
	is forwarded for your consideration.					
2.	The original and two copies for your use are included.					
3.	This BILL was adopted by vote of the Facul					
4.	(date) After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Regents, completing the appropriate endorsement below.					
5.	In accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective on March 6, 1975 (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward it to the Board of Regents for their approval; or (4) the University Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to the Board of Regents, it will not become effective until approved by the Board. February 14, 1975					
		ert J. Lott Firman of the Faculty Senate				
ENDOI	RSEMENT 1.					
Γ0:	Chairman of the Faculty Senate	RECEIVED				
FROM	: President of the University	FEB 2 6 1975				
1. 2.	Returned. Approved Disapproved	UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND FACULTY SENATE				
3.	(If approved) In my opinion, transmittal necessary.	to the Board of Regents is not				
	Feb 25 1975	F. Turran				
	(data)	Prosident				

(OVER)

ALTE	RNATE ENDORSEMENT 1.		
T0:	Chairman of the Board of Regents		
FROM	: The University President		
1.	Forwarded.		
2.	Approved.		
احتفت	(dațe) _Vici_cd:_T:_picc_frcdi_frccb::c	President	
ENDO	RSEMENT 2.		
T0:	Chairman of the Faculty Senate		
FROM	: Chairman of the Board of Regents, v	a the University President.	
1.	Forwarded.		
en i	Laboration 2		
	(date)		
		(Office)	
ENDO	Chairman of the Faculty Senate		
FROM	The University President		
1.	Forwarded from the Chairman of the Boa	ard of Regents.	
		the second second	
	(date) a date.	President	-
	inal received and forwarded to the Secong in the Archives of the University. (date)	etary of the Senate and Registrar fo)r
		Chairman of the Faculty Senate	

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

FACULTY SENATE

On February 13, 1975, the Faculty Senate approved the following recommendation of the Executive Committee:

That section 8.48.18 of the <u>University Manual</u> be amended by deleting the word "diploma" and inserting "permanent record." The new 8.48.18 would read:

8.48.18 Any student who has met the requirements for two separate concentrations within any single bachelor's curriculum has earned a double major and may have both fields listed on his or her permanent record.